SENATE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION & GENERAL GOVERNMENT

TAPE LOG
May 15, 2007 Hearing Room B
8:00 A.M. Tapes 99 - 100
MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Vicki Walker, Chair

Sen. Jeff Kruse, Vice-Chair
Sen. Rick Metsger

Sen. Frank Morse

Sen. Ben Westlund

STAFF PRESENT: Dana Richardson, Committee Administrator
Heather Gravelle, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2583 — Public Hearing & Work Session
HB 3466 — Work Session

HB 3178A - Public Hearing

HB 3538 — Public Hearing

HB 2776A — Public Hearing & Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
99A 005 Chair Walker calls the meeting to order at 8:04 a.m.
HB 2583— PUBLIC HEARING
008 Dana Richardson, Committee Administrator
010 Chair Walker
020 Sen. Rick Metsger, State Senator, Senate District #26
030 Chair Walker
035 Sen. Metsger
040 Sen. Westlund
048 Chair Walker
052 Sen. Westlund
060 Chair Walker
062 Sen. Westlund
064 Chair Walker
HB 2583 - WORK SESSION
065 MOTION: Sen. Metsger moves HB 2583 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.
99A 068 VOTE: 5-0-0
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
Chair Walker declares the motion CARRIED.
SEN. METSGER will lead discussion on the floor.
074 Chair Walker

HB 3466 — WORK SESSION




HB 3178A — PUBLIC HEARING

080
100
104
107
110

112

118

122

128

HB 3538 - PUBLIC HEARING

125
140
145

185
190
205
220
230
238
248
255
262

99A

100A

280
285
290

320
360

370
395
398
005
008
012
018
022
030
035
068
072
092
096

Dana Richardson, Committee Administrator

Chair Walker

Vice-Chair Kruse

Chair Walker

MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves to ADOPT HB 3466-3
amendments dated 3/14/2007. (EXHIBIT A)

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Walker, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves HB 3466 to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Walker declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. KRUSE will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Walker

Dana Richardson, Committee Administrator

Chair Walker

Kaaren Heikes, Director, Charter Schools Development Center
(EXHIBIT B)

Chair Walker

Heikes

Chair Walker
Vice-Chair Kruse
Chair Walker
Heikes

Chair Walker
Heikes

Chair Walker

Dana Richardson, Committee Administrator

Chair Walker

John Enders, Executive Director, Southern Oregon Historical
Society

Chair Walker

Vice-Chair Kruse

Rep. Sal Esquivel, State Representative, House District #6
Chair Walker
Rep. Esquivel
Chair Walker
Rep. Esquivel
Vice-Chair Kruse
Rep. Esquivel
Vice-Chair Kruse
Chair Walker
Mr. Shaw

Chair Walker
Rep. Esquivel
Chair Walker
Rep. Esquivel



101
105
115
118
122
125
128
131
145
156
160
162
HB 2776A- PUBLIC HEARING
165
170
190

258
262
265
278
280
284
287
292
100A 302
308
320

HB 2776A — WORK SESSION
325

327

338

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. HB 3466, -3 amendments, staff,

Chair Walker
Enders

Chair Walker
Sen. Westlund
Rep. Esquivel
Chair Walker
Sen. Westlund
Chair Walker
Rep. Peter Buckley, State Representative, House District #5
Chair Walker
Vice-Chair Kruse
Chair Walker

Dana Richardson, Committee Administrator

Rep. Chip Shields, State Representative, House District #43
Jessica Adamson, Legislative Affairs Manager, Associated
General Contractors

Chair Walker

Vice-Chair Kruse

Adamson

Vice-Chair Kruse

Adamson

Chair Walker

Sen. Morse

Adamson

Chair Walker

Sen. Morse

Chair Walker

MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves HB 2776 A to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Walker declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. MORSE will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Walker adjourns the meeting at 10:00 a.m.

B. HB 3178A, written testimony, Kaaren Heikes, 1 p



