SENATE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION & GENERAL GOVERNMENT

TAPE LOG

May 15, 2007 Hearing Room B 8:00 A.M. Tapes 99 - 100

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Sen. Vicki Walker, Chair
	Sen. Jeff Kruse, Vice-Chair
	Sen. Rick Metsger
	Sen. Frank Morse
	Sen. Ben Westlund
STAFF PRESENT:	Dana Richardson, Committee Administrator Heather Gravelle, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2583 – Public Hearing & Work Session HB 3466 – Work Session HB 3178A - Public Hearing HB 3538 – Public Hearing HB 2776A – Public Hearing & Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
99A	005	Chair Walker calls the meeting to order at 8:04 a.m.
<u>HB 2583– PUBI</u>	LIC HEARING	
	008	Dana Richardson, Committee Administrator
	010	Chair Walker
	020	Sen. Rick Metsger, State Senator, Senate District #26
	030	Chair Walker
	035	Sen. Metsger
	040	Sen. Westlund
	048	Chair Walker
	052	Sen. Westlund
	060	Chair Walker
	062	Sen. Westlund
	064	Chair Walker
HB 2583 – WOI		
	065	MOTION: Sen. Metsger moves HB 2583 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
99A	068	VOTE: 5-0-0
551 1 000		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye
		Chair Walker declares the motion CARRIED.
		SEN. METSGER will lead discussion on the floor.
	074	Chair Walker
HB 3466 – WOI	RK SESSION	

	080	Dana Bishandaan Committee Administrator
		Dana Richardson, Committee Administrator
	100	Chair Walker
	104	Vice-Chair Kruse
	107	Chair Walker
	110	MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves to ADOPT HB 3466-3 amendments dated 3/14/2007. (EXHIBIT A)
	112	VOTE: 5-0-0
		Chair Walker, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	118	MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves HB 3466 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
	122	VOTE: 5-0-0
		AYE:In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.Chair Walker declares the motion CARRIED.SEN. KRUSE will lead discussion on the floor.
	128	Chair Walker
<u>HB 3178A</u>	- PUBLIC HEARING	
	125	Dana Richardson, Committee Administrator
	140	Chair Walker
	145	Kaaren Heikes, Director, Charter Schools Development Center (EXHIBIT B)
	185	Chair Walker
	190	Heikes
	205	Chair Walker
	220	Vice-Chair Kruse
	230	Chair Walker
	238	Heikes
	248	Chair Walker
	255	Heikes
	262	Chair Walker
<u>HB 3538 -</u>	PUBLIC HEARING	
	280	Dana Richardson, Committee Administrator
	285	Chair Walker
	290	John Enders, Executive Director, Southern Oregon Historical Society
	320	Chair Walker
	360	Vice-Chair Kruse
99A	370	Rep. Sal Esquivel, State Representative, House District #6
	395	Chair Walker
	398	Rep. Esquivel
100A	005	Chair Walker
	008	Rep. Esquivel
	012	Vice-Chair Kruse
	018	Rep. Esquivel
	022	Vice-Chair Kruse
	030	Chair Walker
	035	Mr. Shaw
	068	Chair Walker
	072	Rep. Esquivel
	092	Chair Walker
	096	Rep. Esquivel

	101	Chair Walker
	105	Enders
	115	Chair Walker
	118	Sen. Westlund
	122	Rep. Esquivel
	125	Chair Walker
	128	Sen. Westlund
	131	Chair Walker
	145	Rep. Peter Buckley, State Representative, House District #5
	156	Chair Walker
	160	Vice-Chair Kruse
	162	Chair Walker
HB 2776A-	PUBLIC HEARING	
	165	Dana Richardson, Committee Administrator
	170	Rep. Chip Shields, State Representative, House District #43
	190	Jessica Adamson, Legislative Affairs Manager, Associated
		General Contractors
	258	Chair Walker
	262	Vice-Chair Kruse
	265	Adamson
	278	Vice-Chair Kruse
	280	Adamson
	284	Chair Walker
	287	Sen. Morse
	292	Adamson
100A	302	Chair Walker
	308	Sen. Morse
	320	Chair Walker
<u>HB 2776A –</u>	WORK SESSION	
	325	MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves HB 2776 A to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation
	327	VOTE: 5-0-0
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		Chair Walker declares the motion CARRIED.
	220	SEN. MORSE will lead discussion on the floor.
	338	Chair Walker adjourns the meeting at 10:00 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. HB 3466, -3 amendments, staff,

B. HB 3178A, written testimony, Kaaren Heikes, 1 p